
Scranton (16-11, 2-7 Landmark) -vs- Wilkes University (15-10, 4-5 Landmark)
4/18/2024 at Edwardsville, Pa. (Ralston Ath. Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lauren DeMarco (7-1)
Loss: Samantha Shaw (1-1)
HBP: None
PB: Lainey Lacey, Olivia Dougher
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Dino Darbenzio First: Jack Young 
Start: 4:00 pm   Time: 1:40   Attendance: 43   Weather: Cloudy, Mid 50s
Game notes:
- S. Shaw faced 1 batter in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Scranton 4 1 0 0 0 2 0 7 12 1
Wilkes University 0 0 0 0 7 0 1 8 11 4

Scranton 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Celia Totaro cf 4 2 1 0 0 0 1
Sarah Stepnowski 1b 4 2 2 2 0 0 0
Jessica Stadler 3b 4 1 3 0 0 0 0
Alyssa Mosconi dp 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
    Madison DeStefano ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Soleil Dooner p 3 1 2 2 0 1 1
    Samantha Shaw p 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Carley Noble p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emmie Feltenberger 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Keira Corrigan lf 4 0 1 2 0 0 0
Bailee Hendricks ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kylie Rochford rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Lainey Lacey c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 7 12 7 0 4 7

2B: Soleil Dooner (1); Emmie Feltenberger (1); Keira Corrigan (1)
HR: Sarah Stepnowski (1)
SH: Bailee Hendricks (1)
SF: Alyssa Mosconi (1)
SB: Celia Totaro (1)
CS: Keira Corrigan (1); Kylie Rochford (1)
E: Emmie Feltenberger (1)

Wilkes University 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
H. Cross cf 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Mia Butka 2b 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
Haylee Calaman 3b 4 1 3 0 0 0 0
Hayden Calaman ss 3 1 2 0 1 0 1
    Ayva Knowles pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Olivia Dougher c 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
Kayla Burleson dp 4 1 4 4 0 0 0
Taylor Douple lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Victoria Butler 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Julia Kapitula ph 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Megan Marshall rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Sami Hendershott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hope Mullins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lauren DeMarco p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 8 11 7 2 3 5

2B: Haylee Calaman (1)
HR: Mia Butka (1); Kayla Burleson (1); Julia Kapitula (1)
E: Hayden Calaman (1); Taylor Douple (1); Victoria Butler (1); Hope
Mullins (1)

Scranton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Soleil Dooner 4.1 8 4 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 21 22 4 7 65
Samantha Shaw (L, 1-1) 1.2 2 4 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 8 9 3 1 39
Carley Noble 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 3
Totals 11 8 6 2 3 0 0 0 0 31 33 8 8 107

Wilkes University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sami Hendershott 1.2 8 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 14 5 0 42
Hope Mullins 3.2 4 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 15 16 3 3 50
Lauren DeMarco (W, 7-1) 1.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 3 16
Totals 12 7 5 0 4 0 0 0 0 33 35 9 6 108



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Scranton - Top of 1st UOF WUS
C. Totaro singled, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Stepnowski flied out to lf (0-2 KK). 0 0
C. Totaro stole second. 0 0
J. Stadler singled to shortstop (3-2 FKBFBFB); C. Totaro advanced to third. 0 0
A. Mosconi flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (0-0); J. Stadler advanced to second; C. Totaro scored. 1 0
S. Dooner singled through the left side, RBI (1-1 BF); J. Stadler scored. 2 0
Feltenberger doubled to right center (0-0); S. Dooner advanced to third. 2 0
K. Corrigan doubled to right center, 2 RBI (0-2 KF); Feltenberger scored; S. Dooner scored. 4 0
B. Hendricks singled to left field (3-2 BFBFB); K. Corrigan advanced to third. 4 0
K. Rochford flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 4 0

Wilkes University - Bottom of 1st UOF WUS
H. Cross fouled out to rf (1-1 BK). 4 0
M. Butka flied out to rf (0-0). 4 0
Hay. Calaman doubled to left field (2-2 BFFB). 4 0
H. Calaman singled, advanced to second (1-2 BFSF); Hay. Calaman advanced to third. 4 0
O. Dougher grounded out to p (1-2 KBFFF). 4 0

Scranton - Top of 2nd UOF WUS
C. Totaro flied out to lf (0-2 KS). 4 0
Stepnowski reached on a fielding error by lf (0-2 FK). 4 0
J. Stadler singled to third base (0-0); Stepnowski advanced to second. 4 0
A. Mosconi popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 4 0
S. Dooner doubled to left center, RBI (1-1 BK); J. Stadler advanced to third; Stepnowski scored, unearned. 5 0
H. Mullins to p for Hendershott. 5 0
Feltenberger popped up to 2b (0-2 KF). 5 0

Wilkes University - Bottom of 2nd UOF WUS
K. Burleson singled to right field (0-1 K). 5 0
T. Douple reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 FSBB); K. Burleson out at second ss to 2b. 5 0
V. Butler struck out swinging (1-2 SSFBS). 5 0
M. Marshall grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 5 0

Scranton - Top of 3rd UOF WUS
K. Corrigan reached on a fielding error by 1b (1-1 BK). 5 0
B. Hendricks grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (0-0); K. Corrigan advanced to second. 5 0
K. Rochford struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 5 0
C. Totaro lined out to ss (2-2 BKKFFB). 5 0

Wilkes University - Bottom of 3rd UOF WUS
H. Cross flied out to rf (0-1 K). 5 0
M. Butka grounded out to p (1-0 B). 5 0
Hay. Calaman singled to left field (0-1 K). 5 0
H. Calaman reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Hay. Calaman out at second ss to 2b. 5 0

Scranton - Top of 4th UOF WUS
Stepnowski singled to center field (0-1 S). 5 0
J. Stadler out at first p to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Stepnowski advanced to second. 5 0
A. Mosconi struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 5 0
S. Dooner struck out swinging (3-2 BBSFBS). 5 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wilkes University - Bottom of 4th UOF WUS
O. Dougher grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 5 0
K. Burleson singled to right field (0-0). 5 0
T. Douple fouled out to 1b (0-1 F). 5 0
V. Butler struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 5 0

Scranton - Top of 5th UOF WUS
Feltenberger grounded out to ss (0-0). 5 0
K. Corrigan reached on a fielding error by p (0-0). 5 0
B. Hendricks flied out to lf (0-2 KFF). 5 0
K. Corrigan out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 5 0

Wilkes University - Bottom of 5th UOF WUS
M. Marshall grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 5 0
H. Cross walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 0
M. Butka homered to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); H. Cross scored. 5 2
Hay. Calaman singled to third base (1-2 BFF). 5 2
H. Calaman singled to right center (1-2 FKB); Hay. Calaman advanced to third. 5 2
S. Shaw to p for S. Dooner. 5 2
O. Dougher reached on a fielding error by 2b (0-2 KS); H. Calaman advanced to second; Hay. Calaman
scored. 5 3
K. Burleson homered to left center, 3 RBI (1-2 KFFBFF); O. Dougher scored, unearned; H. Calaman scored. 5 6
T. Douple flied out to rf (0-1 F). 5 6
J. Kapitula pinch hit for V. Butler. 5 6
J. Kapitula homered to right center, RBI, unearned (3-2 BBBFSFFF). 5 7
M. Marshall struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 5 7

Scranton - Top of 6th UOF WUS
V. Butler to 1b for J. Kapitula. 5 7
K. Rochford singled to second base (0-1 F). 5 7
K. Rochford out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 5 7
C. Totaro reached on a fielding error by ss (3-2 BKBBFFF). 5 7
Stepnowski homered to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); C. Totaro scored, unearned. 7 7
J. Stadler singled to shortstop (0-0). 7 7
L. DeMarco to p for H. Mullins. 7 7
J. Stadler advanced to second on a passed ball. 7 7
M. DeStefano pinch hit for A. Mosconi. 7 7
M. DeStefano struck out swinging (2-2 SSBBS). 7 7
S. Shaw grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 7 7

Wilkes University - Bottom of 6th UOF WUS
H. Cross flied out to rf (0-0). 7 7
M. Butka flied out to lf (2-2 BFFB). 7 7
Hay. Calaman grounded out to ss (3-0 BBB). 7 7

Scranton - Top of 7th UOF WUS
Feltenberger lined out to 3b (1-2 BFFF). 7 7
K. Corrigan grounded out to 3b (0-0). 7 7
B. Hendricks grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 7 7

Wilkes University - Bottom of 7th UOF WUS
H. Calaman walked (3-1 SBBBB). 7 7



A. Knowles pinch ran for H. Calaman. 7 7
A. Knowles advanced to second on a passed ball. 7 7
C. Noble to p for S. Shaw. 7 7
O. Dougher flied out to rf (1-0 B); A. Knowles advanced to third. 7 7
K. Burleson singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); A. Knowles scored. 7 8

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


